



Sausage Roll Ingredients

For Allergen Information see ingredients in Bold

Bacon & Ballymaloe Relish

Filling: Sausage Meat (81%)(Pork(69%), pork fat, water, **rusk** (**wheat** flour, salt), salt, **sodium sulphate**), Bacon (11%), Ballymaloe Relish (8%)(tomatoes, vinegar, sugar, onions, sultanas, tomato puree, sea salt, **mustard** seeds, spices), **egg**

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water), salt, water

Poached Pear & Black Pudding

Filling: Sausage Meat (80%)(Pork(69%), pork fat, water, **rusk** (**wheat** flour, salt), salt, **sodium sulphate**), Poached Pear (pears, water, sugar), Black Pudding (8%) (**barley**, pork (15%), water, **oatmeal**, bacon (11%), seasoning, onions, rusk (**wheat**), beef fat, potato starch, **wheat** flour), **egg**, **sesame** seeds

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water), salt, water

Leek, Sage & Mustard

Filling: Sausage Meat (79%)(Pork(69%), pork fat, water, **rusk** (**wheat** flour, salt), salt, **sodium sulphate**), Leek (12%), Wholegrain Mustard (8%)(water, **mustard** seeds, vinegar, salt, sugar, spices), Sage (1%), **egg**

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water), salt, water

Chilli & Fennel

Filling: Sausage Meat (97%)(Pork(69%), pork fat, water, **rusk** (**wheat** flour, salt), salt, **sodium sulphate**), Fennel (2%), Chilli Flakes (1%), **egg**

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water), salt, water

Red Pepper & Cheddar Cheese Veggie Rolls

Filling: Red Lentils, Roasted Red Peppers (21%), Breadcrumbs (**Wheat**), Cheddar Cheese (28%)(**milk**), Parsley, Smoked Paprika, Fennel Seeds, Cayenne Pepper, Garlic, Salt, Pepper, **Egg**

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water), salt, water

Mushroom & Pearl Barley (Vegan)

Filling: Mushrooms(21%), **Barley**(19%), Onion, Garlic, Dijon Mustard (water, **mustard** seeds, vinegar, salt, sugar, spices), Paprika, Thyme, White Wine (**sulphites**), Soy Sauce, Breadcrumbs(**Wheat** Flour), Lemon zest, **sesame seeds**

Pastry: **Wheat** Flour, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water), salt, water